
0 23 total different winners Lernerville Speedway
47 47 total races as of October 12, 2024

by Penn Ohio Racing
Rank Wins Feature Winners Senior Series First Win Last Win

1 6 Glade Neil 5/6/1987 5/1/1990
1 6 Pee Wee Flick 8/12/1986 10/13/1989
3 4 Wally Stock 5/21/2024 10/12/2024
4 3 Bob Stanford 9/9/1988 7/17/1990
4 3 Don Luffy 5/3/1988 6/25/1991
4 3 George Playforth 8/11/1987 6/7/1988
7 2 Bob Stiger 9/2/1988 6/6/1989
7 2 Dan Bauman 6/12/2001 6/11/2002
7 2 Don Gamble 6/2/1998 6/13/2000
7 2 Ed Bashaar 6/26/1990 5/7/1999
7 2 Terry Wheeler 9/1/2001 9/7/2002

12 1 Alan Bray 9/11/1987 9/11/1987
12 1 Bill Wheeling 7/21/2000 7/21/2000
12 1 Blackie Watt 9/6/1991 9/6/1991
12 1 Bud Kunkel 8/14/1990 8/14/1990
12 1 Buddy O'Connor 8/9/1988 8/9/1988
12 1 Carl Eicher 7/6/1988 7/6/1988
12 1 Joe Drusko 9/10/2005 9/10/2005
12 1 Joe Yakich 6/10/2003 6/10/2003
12 1 Larry Walters 8/9/1996 8/9/1996
12 1 Rich Manley 9/25/1987 9/25/1987
12 1 Smokey Stover 9/26/1986 9/26/1986
12 1 Terry Faas 9/11/2004 9/11/2004

This is a partial list. Still doing research.

47 Total Different
Number DATE WINNER Race Notes Wins Winner #

47 10/12/2024 Wally Stock Stampede Vintage 4
46 8/13/2024 Wally Stock Vintage Modifieds 3
45 7/9/2024 Wally Stock Vintage Modifieds 2
44 5/21/2024 Wally Stock Vintage Modifieds 1 24
43 9/10/2005 Joe Drusko 1 23
42 9/11/2004 Terry Faas 1 22
41 6/10/2003 Joe Yakich 1 21
40 9/7/2002 Terry Wheeler 2
39 6/11/2002 Dan Bauman 2
38 9/1/2001 Terry Wheeler 1 20
37 6/12/2001 Dan Bauman 1 19
36 7/21/2000 Bill Wheeling 1 18
35 6/13/2000 Don Gamble 2
34 5/7/1999 Ed Bashaar 2
33 6/2/1998 Don Gamble 1 17
32 8/9/1996 Larry Walters 1 16
31 9/6/1991 Blackie Watt 1 15
30 6/25/1991 Don Luffy 2
29 8/14/1990 Bud Kunkel 1 14
28 7/17/1990 Bob Stanford 3
27 6/26/1990 Ed Bashaar 1 13
26 6/5/1990 Bob Stanford 2
25 5/1/1990 Glade Neil 6
24 10/13/1989 Pee Wee Flick 6



23 9/29/1989 Pee Wee Flick 5
22 9/15/1989 Glade Neil 5
21 9/1/1989 Glade Neil 4
20 8/22/1989 Pee Wee Flick 4
19 8/8/1989 Glade Neil 3
18 7/18/1989 Pee Wee Flick 3
17 6/20/1989 Pee Wee Flick 2
16 6/6/1989 Bob Stiger 2
15 9/23/1988 Don Luffy 1 12
14 9/9/1988 Bob Stanford 1 11
13 9/2/1988 Bob Stiger 1 10
12 8/9/1988 Buddy O'Connor 1 9
11 7/6/1988 Carl Eicher 1 8
10 6/7/1988 George Playforth 3
9 5/3/1988 Don Luffy 1 7
8 10/9/1987 George Playforth 2
7 9/25/1987 Rich Manley 1 6
6 9/11/1987 Alan Bray 1 5
5 8/11/1987 George Playforth 1 4
4 6/2/1987 Glade Neil 2
3 5/6/1987 Glade Neil 1 3
2 9/26/1986 Smokey Stover 1 2
1 8/12/1986 Pee Wee Flick 1 1


